

102366366

D STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

rrademark Recordation Cover Sheet

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

ATTN: Assignment Branch

213-03

Please find enclosed for recording a Release of Collateral (the "Release") identified as follows:

1. Conveying Party: ("Assignor") Micro Instrument Corp., a New York corporation.

2. **Receiving Party**: ("Assignee") Practical Rent-A-Car Systems, Inc., a Nevada

corporation having an address of 3765 Las Vegas Boulevard,

South, Las Vegas, Nevada 89019.

3. The purpose of this recordation request is to correct the recordation of the Release previously recorded on April 30, 1998 at Reel/Frame 1733/0509.

4. The Release should be recorded against the following registrations:

Mark	Registration No.
FREEDOM RENT-A-CAR (and Design)	1239769
PRACTICAL RENT-A-CAR	1290456
PRACTICAL (and Design)	1376211
THE PRACTICAL ALTERNATIVE	1376212
PRACTICAL	1407917
RENT-A-DENT CHEEAP THE USED CAR	1413663
RENTAL BIRDS WITH A "SMALL BILL" (and	
Design)	
AMERICA'S PRACTICAL ALTERNATIVE	1707276
PRACTICAL (and Design)	1710458
ALLSTAR	1728189
FREEDOM RENT-A-CAR	1733633

- 5. Correspondence concerning this request should be sent to: Grady M. Garrison, Esq., Butler, Snow, O'Mara, Stevens & Cannada, PLLC, P.O. Box 171443, Memphis, Tennessee 38187.
- 6. This request concerns ten (10) registrations, and a total fee of two hundred sixty five dollars (\$265.00) is submitted herewith. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional payment, or credit any refund that may be due to Deposit Account No. 50-0858.
- 7. The Assignee is domiciled in the United States.

02/14/2003 LMUELLER (8000027 1239769

61 FD:852 62 FD:8529 40,00 0P 225,00 0P

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0319

8. The enclosed Release is dated April 18, 1998.

Date: 9/26/02

9. To the best knowledge and belief of the undersigned, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Grady M. Garrison

Attorney for Assignee

Name of Person Signing

08/08/02 THU 09:44 FAX			
L/30/96 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pata	10-27-199 100802846	Y APR 3 0 1998	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	\	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)	
Practical Rent-A-Car Systems, I	nc.	Name: Micro Instrument Corp.	
	Association imited Partnership	Address: 705-B Yucca Street Boulder City, Nevada 89005	
	Yes A No	T 10 10 10 10 10	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Limited Partnership X Corporation-State New York	
X_ Other Release of Collatera	al	Other	
Execution Date: April 18, 1998		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or registration num	ber(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	
	Additional numbers attache		
Name and address of party to whom corre- concerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involve	
Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. 1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036-6799		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 390.00 X Enclosed Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to	
Attention: Baila H. Celedonia	, Esq.	Deposit Account No. 03-3415.	
/11/1998 DCDATES 00000149 1707276		8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415	
FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 350.00 0P		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Baila H. Celedonia 	/) /	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL

Pursuant to the Assignment for Security dated December 17, 1992 (the "Agreement") by and between Practical Rent-A-Car Systems, Inc. ("Practical"), and Micro Instrument Corp. ("Micro") Micro hereby acknowledges that the security interests created by the Agreement in certain marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof, have been extinguished, ceased, released and terminated

Accordingly, the Assignment for Security, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 0926, Frame 851 through 855 previously filed against the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto, is hereby released.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the 18th day of April 1998.

MICRO INSTRUMENT CORP.

Name: MARTIN 3. HANGELMAN Title: SCRETARY

SCHEDULE

	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION	NO.
	AMERICA'S PRACTICAL ALTERNATIVE	1707276	
	FREEDOM RENT-A-CAR & DESIGN	1239769	
	PRACTICAL	1407917	
	PRACTICAL & DESIGN	1376211	
	PRACTICAL & DESIGN (WITH CAR)	1710458	
(PRACTICAL RENT-A-CAR	1290456	
	PRACTICAR	1714221	
	PRACTICAR & DESIGN	1707275	
	RENT-A-DENT	1115807	
	RENT-A-DENT CHEEAP THE USED CAR RENTAL BIRDS WITH A "SMALL BILL" & DESIGN	1413663	
	THE PRACTICAL ALTERNATIVE	1376212	
	ALLSTAR	1728189	
	FREEDOM MILEAGE	1832450	
	FREEDOM RATES	1832449	
	FREEDOM RENT-A-CAR	1733633	

BHC/FXM/16777/00/302857.01

RECORDED: 02/13/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0323